converted into OCCRPS at face value of 
Rs.10 each carrying dividend of 0.001% 
p.a. and shall be redeemed in a manner 
providing a yield of 12% per annum to 
the holder of OCCRPS. As on 30-Jun-
2014 outstanding OCCRPS is Rs. 
8,967,350,000. 

The Company further issued 34,600,000 
(Three Crore and Forty Six Lakhs) 
unlisted Optionally Convertible 
Cumulative Redeemable Preference 
Shares (OCCRPS) of face value Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten) each at par agreegating to 
346,000,000 (Rupees Thirty Four Crores 
and Sixty Lakhs Only) to Standard 
Chartered Bank who agreed to accede to 
the restructuring terms and join the CDR 
mechanism. Two lenders who are not 

part of CDR forum are BNP Paribas and Citi Bank. BNP is in 
process of acession to CDR while negotiations with Citi are in